
SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP 
 

50 Powell Road, Springfield, PA 19064 
Telephone: 610 544 1300 ~ fax 610 544 3012 

Website: www.springfielddelco.org 
Government TV channel(s): Verizon 30, Comcast 5 

Meetings: 2nd Tuesdays at 8 p.m. 
 

United States President 
DONALD J. TRUMP (R)  

The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave, Washington, D. C. 20500 
202-456-1414 Comment Line - 202-456-1111 

www.whitehouse.gov       
  

United States Senators 
PAT TOOMEY (R) 

200 Chestnut Street, Suite 600, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-241-1090 

www.toomey.senate.gov  
 

BOB CASEY (D) 
2000 Market Street, Suite 610, Philadelphia, PA 19103 

215-405-9660 
www.casey.senate.gov   

 
United States Representative 5th Congressional District 

MARY GAY SCANLON (D) ‘20 
927 East Baltimore Avenue, East Lansdowne, PA 19050 

(610) 626-1913 
https://scanlon.house.gov/ 

  
State Senator, 26th Senate District  

Tim Kearney (D) 

District 

130 S. State Road, Suite 101, Springfield, PA 19064  

          (610) 544-6120 

Capital 

Senate Box 203026, Harrisburg, PA 17120-3026 

Room: 463 Main Capitol 

(717) 787-1350  

 
State Representative, 161st House District  

Leanne Krueger, D, ‘18  
District  

701 E. MacDade Boulevard, Folsom, PA 19033   
Telephone: (610) 534-6880 ~ Fax: (610) 534-6881  

Capitol  

http://www.springfielddelco.org/
http://www.whitehouse.gov/
http://www.toomey.senate.gov/
http://www.casey.senate.gov/
https://scanlon.house.gov/


115B East Wing, PO Box 202161, Harrisburg, PA 17120-2161  
Telephone: (717) 705-2567 ~ Fax: (717) 705-7000 

http://www.leanne4pa.com  
 

 

TOWNSHIP COMMISSIONERS 
Jeff Rudolph, 5th Ward, President, R. '19, Administration-Finance, Public Safety, Country Club Complex 
Daniel Lanciano, 7th Ward, Vice President, R. '19, Administratio-Finance, Library, Parks & Recreation, 
Public Safety, Public Works, Pool-Ice Rink 
Edward Kelly, 1st Ward, R-'19, Administration-Finance, Buildings and Grounds, Building/Zoning, Parks and 
Recreation, Ambulance 
Gina Sage, 2nd Ward, R-'21, Buildings and Grounds, Building Regulations/Zoning, Environmental/Health, 
Insurance, Parks and Recreation, Club House 
Lee J. Janiczek, 3rd Ward, R-'19, Buildings and Grounds, Building Regulations/Zoning, Environmental/ 
Health, Library, Planning 
Paul Wechsler, 4th Ward, R-'21, Environmental/Health, Insurance, Library, Planning, Public Works, 
Ambulance 
Bob Layden, 6th Ward, R-'21, Insurance, Planning, Public Safety, Public Works, Golf Course, Ambulance 
 

BOROUGH OFFICIALS 
MANAGER/SECRETARY: J. Lee Fulton jfulton@springfield.org 
TAX COLLECTOR: Margaret A. Young R-'21 myoung@springfield.org 
SOLICITOR: James Byrne Jbyrne@springfield.org 
ENGINEER: Penonni Assoc. 
POLICE CHIEF: Joseph Daly jdaly@springfield.org 
FIRE MARSHALL: J. Lee Fulton jfulton@springfield.org 
FIRE CHIEF: Robert Woofson r woofson@springfield.org 
CODE ENFORCEMENT: Edward Abel eabel@springfield.org 
ZONING: William Cervino wcervino@springfield.org 
HEALTH OFFICER: Susan Warner swarner@springfield.org 
 

Springfield School District 
111 Leamy Ave., Springfield, PA 19064 

Telephone: 610 938 6004  
email: debi.makker@ssdcougars.org 

Television Channels: school closings: Comcast Ch. 8, Verizon Ch. 29, RCN Ch. 51 
Meetings: 2nd and 4th Thursday at 7 p.m. 

 
 

SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT: Dr. Anthony Barber 610 938 6059 
SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS: 
Frank Agovino R. '19, frank.agovino@ssdcougars.org 
Dominic Bentivenga R. '21, dom.bentivenga@ssdcourgers.org 
Jennifer Flynn R. '21, jennifer.flynn@ssdcourgers.org 
Christopher DeSantis R. '19, chris.desantis@ssdcougers.org 
Kevin Keenan R. '19 kevin.keenan@ssddcougers.org 
Jennifer H. Lofland R. '21, jennifer.lofland@ssdcougers.org 

http://www.leanne4pa.com/
mailto:swarner@springfield.org


Bruce E. Lord, Jr. R. '21, bruce.lord@ssdcougers.org 
Joseph Sillo R., '19 joseph.sillo@ssdcougers.org 
Margaret G. Rovinski R.,'19, margaret.rovinski@ssdcougers.org 


